## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LARDER LAKE

69 Fourth Avenue, Larder Lake, ON

OVED BY:	SECONDED BY:	Motion #: 6
☐ Thomas Armstrong	Thomas Armstrong	Resolution #:
Patricia Hull	Patricia Hull	Date: May 14, 2024
Paul Kelly	☐ Paul Kelly	
☐ Lynne Paquette		

THAT the Council of the Township of Larder Lake supports the resolution passed by the Council of the Township of North Glengarry regarding a request to the province to amend the blue box regulation for ineligible sources as follows:

WHEREAS under Ontario Regulation 391/21: Blue Box producers are fully accountable and financially responsible for their products and packaging once they reach their end of life and are disposed of, for 'eligible' sources only; and

WHEREAS 'ineligible' sources which producers are not responsible for including businesses, places of worship, daycares, campgrounds, public-facing and internal areas of municipal-owned buildings, and not-for-profit organizations, such as shelters and food banks;

AND WHEREAS should a municipality continue to provide services to the 'ineligible' sources, the municipality will be required to oversee the collection, transportation, and processing of the recycling, assuming 100% of the costs;

BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Larder Lake hereby request that the province amend Ontario Regulation 391/21: Blue Box so that producers are responsible for the end-of-life management of recycling products from all sources;

AND FURTHER that Council hereby requests the support of all Ontario Municipalities;

AND FURTHER that this resolution be forwarded to the Premier of Ontario, the Honourable Minister of the Environment, Conservation, and Parks, and the

Recorded vote requested:			I declare this motion	
	For	Against	☐ Carried	
Tom Armstrong			☐ Lost / Defeated	
Patricia Hull			☐ Deferred to:	(enter date)
Paul Kelly			Because:	
Lynne Paquette			☐ Referred to:	(enter body)
Patty Quinn			Expected response:	(enter date)
Disclosure of Pecunian	y Int	erest*	Chair:	

<sup>\*</sup>Disclosed his/her (their) interest(s), abstained from discussion and did not vote on this question.

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LARDER LAKE

## 69 Fourth Avenue, Larder Lake, ON

Phone: 705-643-2158 Fax: 705-643-2311

MOVED BY:  □ Thomas Armstr □ Patricia Hull □ Paul Kelly □ Lynne Paquette	ong □	DED BY: Thomas Armstrong Patricia Hull Paul Kelly Lynne Paquette	Motion #: 7 Resolution #: Date: May 14, 2024
Honourable Minister Cochrane and all Mun			rry, to MPP Timiskaming- skaming.
Recorded vote requested:	□ For Against	I declare this motion	1
Tom Armstrong	1 / riguinst	□ Lost / Defeated	
Patricia Hull	V	☐ Deferred to:	(enter date)
Paul Kelly		Because:	( )
Lynne Paquette		☐ Referred to:	(enter body)
Patty Quinn		Expected response:	
Disclosure of Pecuniar	y Interest*	Chair:	

<sup>\*</sup>Disclosed his/her (their) interest(s), abstained from discussion and did not vote on this question.